## **FOI146** Response

## Request

I am writing to you under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 to request the following information.

- 1. Could you please send me information regarding the colours of staff uniform which signify their position and/or the section in which they work. (Colour of tunic/shirt, colour bands etc)
- 2. Could you also please send me a copy of your Trust's uniform policy.

## Response

1. Could you please send me information regarding the colours of staff uniform which signify their position and/or the section in which they work. (Colour of tunic/shirt, colour bands etc)

Please see table below for Trust wide uniform practice.

Job role ( Profession)	Banding	Tunic Colour
Nurse	7 & 8	Navy
Nurse	5 & 6	Royal
Nurse	3	Metro Blue
Nursing Associate	4	Peacock
Assistant Practitioners	4	Forest Green
ОТ	5,6,7, 8	Bottle Green
Dietitians	5,6,7	No uniform as staff members carry out their role working within community and acute settings
Dietetic Assistants	5,6,7	White/Maroon
ECG Technicians	3	White with maroon trim
physiotherapists	5,6,7	White with navy trim
Health Instructors	3,4,5	pale blue polo
Speech & Language Therapy	6 & 7	No uniform as staff members carry out their role working within community and acute settings

## 2. Could you also please send me a copy of your Trust's uniform policy.

Please note that the Trust's Uniform policy cannot be provided this is because the policy is currently being reviewed.

It is anticipated that the policy will be approved and deployed by the end of October 2020.